Data on criminal offenses in Lithuania

Municipalities

Republic of
Lithuania

Type of criminal offence |Registered / Investigated

All criminal offences

Crimes

Registered

Investigated

Investigated criminal offences of registered criminal offences
in reporting cycle

Nusikalstamos veikos, kurios neiskaiciuotos i uzregistruotas
nusikalstamas veikas

Criminal offences for which prie-trial investigation is performed
Registered

Registered criminal offences for which the pre-trial
investigation is not completed

Investigated

Investigated criminal offences of registered criminal offences
in reporting cycle

Matavimo vienetas EN

Number (quantity)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage
Number 100.000 residents

During the report month

During the report month, increase-
decrease

During the report month, increase-
decrease, percentage

Number (quantity)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage
During the report month

Number (quantity)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage
During the report month

Number (quantity)

Number (quantity)

Number (quantity)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage
Number 100.000 residents

During the report month

During the report month, increase-
decrease

During the report month, increase-
decrease, percentage

Number (quantity)

Number (quantity)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage
During the report month

Number (quantity)
Increase(+)-Decrease(-)

2024
January -
June

24198
1099
4.8
843.8
4074

-389

-8.7

14147
33
0.2

2664

6851
-321
-4.5

238

5456

26064
19180
-474
-2.4
668.8
3346

-364

22830

10815
-1179
-9.8
2049
5164
-821

2025
January -
June

22959
-1239
-5.1
800.6
4389

315

7.7

14264
117
0.8

2849

6745
-106
-1.5

368

5562

23581
19343
163
0.8
674.5
3749

403
12.0

21297

11465
650
6.0

2332
5450
286


javascript:null
javascript:null
javascript:null
javascript:null

Serious and very
serious crimes

Nusikalstamos veikos, kurios neiskaiciuotos i uzregistruotas
nusikalstamas veikas

Criminal offences for which prie-trial investigation is performed
Registered

Registered criminal offences for which the pre-trial
investigation is not completed

Investigated

Investigated criminal offences of registered criminal offences
in reporting cycle

Nusikalstamos veikos, kurios neiskaiciuotos i uzregistruotas
nusikalstamas veikas

Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage

During the report month
Number (quantity)

Number (quantity)
Number (quantity)
Number (quantity)

Number (quantity)
Number (quantity)

Number (quantity)

-13.7
202
4953

22830
1159

3838
739
157

237

5.5
286
5173

21297
1160

3855
743
161

285



	Data on criminal offenses in Lithuania

