Data on criminal offenses in Lithuania

Municipalities	Type of criminal offence	Registered / Investigated	Matavimo vienetas EN	2024 January - June	2025 January - June
Republic of Lithuania	All criminal offences	Registered	Number (quantity)	24198	22959
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-)	1099	-1239
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage	4.8	-5.1
			Number 100.000 residents	843.8	800.6
			During the report month	4074	4389
			During the report month, increase- decrease	-389	315
			During the report month, increase- decrease, percentage	-8.7	7.7
		Investigated	Number (quantity)	14147	14264
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-)	33	117
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage	0.2	0.8
			During the report month	2664	2849
		Investigated criminal offences of registered criminal offences in reporting cycle	Number (quantity)	6851	6745
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-)	-321	-106
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage	-4.5	-1.5
			During the report month	238	368
		Nusikalstamos veikos, kurios neįskaičiuotos į užregistruotas nusikalstamas veikas	Number (quantity)	5456	5562
		Criminal offences for which prie-trial investigation is performed	Number (quantity)	26064	23581
	Crimes	Registered	Number (quantity)	19180	19343
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-)	-474	163
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage	-2.4	0.8
			Number 100.000 residents	668.8	674.5
			During the report month	3346	3749
			During the report month, increase- decrease	-364	403
			During the report month, increase- decrease, percentage	-9.8	12.0
		Registered criminal offences for which the pre-trial investigation is not completed	Number (quantity)	22830	21297
		Investigated	Number (quantity)	10815	11465
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-)	-1179	650
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage	-9.8	6.0
			During the report month	2049	2332
		Investigated criminal offences of registered criminal offences in reporting cycle	Number (quantity)	5164	5450
			Increase(+)-Decrease(-)	-821	286

		Increase(+)-Decrease(-), percentage	-13.7	5.5
		During the report month	202	286
	Nusikalstamos veikos, kurios neįskaičiuotos į užregistruotas nusikalstamas veikas	Number (quantity)	4953	5173
	Criminal offences for which prie-trial investigation is performed	Number (quantity)	22830	21297
Serious and very serious crimes	Registered	Number (quantity)	1159	1160
	Registered criminal offences for which the pre-trial investigation is not completed	Number (quantity)	3838	3855
	Investigated	Number (quantity)	739	743
	Investigated criminal offences of registered criminal offences in reporting cycle	Number (quantity)	157	161
	Nusikalstamos veikos, kurios neįskaičiuotos į užregistruotas nusikalstamas veikas	Number (quantity)	237	285